
Sl. No.

Name of Add on 
/Certificate /Value added 

programs offered and 
online MOOC programs 

like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 
programs offered

Course Code 
(if any)

Ye
ar

 o
f o

ff
er

in
g 

No. of times 
offered during the 

same year
Duration of course

Number of 
students 

enrolled in the 
year

Number of Students 
completing the course  

in the year

1 Sports NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 34 34

2
Preparatory Course for 

Competitive Examinations
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 32 32

3 Sewing Machine Operator NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 41 41

4 Beauty & Wellness NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 44 44

5 SCOPE NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 219 219

6
English Proficiency 

Programme
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 12 12

7 Data Entry Operator NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 21 21

8 Vedic Mathematics NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 44 44

1.2.1 Number of Add on /Certificate/Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc.  where the students 
of the institution have benefitted during the last five years)
1.2.2 Percentage of students enrolled in Certificate/ Add-on/Value added programs and also completed online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc.as against the total number of students during the last five years 

2018-19



9 Course in Share-Marketing NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 6 6

10 Graphic Designing NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 10 10

11 CCC NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 35 35

12 Havan & Vedam NA

20
18

-1
9

Every Thursday Annual 21 21

13 Music NA

20
18

-1
9

TWICE Twice 7 7

14 Environment Studies NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six Months 212 212
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programs offered

Course Code 
(if any)

Ye
ar

 o
f o
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er

in
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Number of Students 
completing the course  

in the year

1 Scope NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 250 250

2
Environment (Health 

& Hygiene)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six Months 250 250

3 EPP/Spoken English NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 60 60

2019-20



4
Sewing Machine 
Operator (NSQF)

NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 50 50

5
Beauty and Wellness 

(NSQF)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 127 127

6
Data - entry operator 

(CCC)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 88 88

7 Journalism NA

20
19

-2
0

Twice Three months 27 27

8 Gujarati Typing NA

20
19

-2
0

Twice Three months 13 13

9 Music & Dance NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 16 16

10 Vedic Mathematics NA
20

18
-1

9
Twice Three months 8 8

11 Sports NA

20
19

-2
0

Twice Three months 15 15

12
Havan/Vedam 

Classes
NA

20
18

-1
9

Every Thursday One year 18 18
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2020-21



1
Environment (Health 

& Hygiene)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 300 300

2
Beauty and Wellness 

(NSQF)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 40 40

3
Pedicure & Manicure 

(NSQF)
NA

20
20

-2
1

Twice Three months 35 35

4
Organic Grower 

(NSQF)
NA

20
20

-2
1

Twice Three months 64 64

5
Data - entry operator 

(CCC)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 64 64

6
Havan/Vedam 

Classes
NA

20
18

-1
9

Every Thursday One year 23 23
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like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 
programs offered

Course Code 
(if any)

Ye
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 o
f o

ff
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in
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in the year

1 Scope NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 169 169

2
Environment (Health 

& Hygiene)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 309 309

3 EPP/Spoken English NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 52 52

2021-22



4
Sewing Machine 
Operator (NSQF)

NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 31 31

5
Beauty and Wellness 

(NSQF)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 40 40

6
Pedicure & Manicure 

(NSQF)
NA

20
20

-2
1

Twice Three months 38 38

7
Organic Grower 

(NSQF)
NA

20
20

-2
1

Twice Three months 38 38

8
Data - entry operator 

(CCC)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 26 26

9 Journalism NA

20
19

-2
0

Twice Three months 43 43

10 Sports NA
20

18
-1

9
Twice Three months 15 15

11
Theatre Training & 

Performance
NA

20
21

-2
2

Twice Three months 68 68

12
Havan/Vedam 

Classes
NA

20
18

-1
9

Every Thursday One year 27 27
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2022-23



1 Scope NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 205 205

2
Environment (Health 

& Hygiene)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Once Six months 242 242

3 EPP/Spoken English NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 36 36

4
Sewing Machine 
Operator (NSQF)

NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 51 51

5
Beauty and Wellness 

(NSQF)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 83 83

6 Tally. ERP9/Coding NA

20
22

-2
3

Twice Three months 11 11

7
Data - entry operator 

(CCC)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 44 44

8 Journalism NA

20
19

-2
0

Twice Three months 48 48

9

Preparatory Course 
for Competitive 

Examinations (PCCE)
NA

20
18

-1
9

Twice Three months 28 28

10 Sports NA

20
22

-2
3

Twice Three months 30 30

11
Havan/Vedam 

Classes
NA

20
18

-1
9

Every Thursday One year 31 31



12 Theatre Training NA

20
21

-2
2

Twice Three Months 10 10



 

NAAC Criteria 1.2.1  

Number of Add on/Certificate/Value added programs offered 

1.2.1 GMC Short-term Courses 2018 to 2023: 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Course Link 

01 SCOPE 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/01-SCOPE-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

02 

PREPARATORY 
COURSE OF 

COMPETITIVE 
EXAMINATIONS 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/02-PCCE-Combine_11zon.pdf 

 

03 
SEWING MACHINE 

OPERATOR 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/03-New-NSQF-SWING-

MACHINE-OPERATOR-2019-23_11zon.pdf 
 

04 
BEAUTY AND 

WELLNESS 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/04.-NSQF-BEAUTY-AND-

WELLNESS-2019-2023_11zon.pdf 
 

05 
ENGLISH 

PREPARATORY 
PROGRAMME 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/05-EPP-Combine_11zon.pdf 

 

06 
DATA-ENTRY 

OPERATOR/CCC 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/06-DEO-Combine-

New_11zon.pdf 
 

07 VEDIC MATHEMATICS 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/07.-Vedic-Mathematics-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 



08 
COURSE IN SHARE 

MARKET 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/08.-Course-in-Share-Market-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

09 GRAPHIC DESIGNING 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/09-Graphic-Design-New-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

10 HAVAN AND VEDAM 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/10.-Havan-and-Vedam-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

11 MUSIC 
https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/05/11.-Music-class_11zon.pdf 
 

12 DANCE 
https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/05/20.-Dance-class_11zon.pdf 
 

13 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

STUDIES 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/12-Environmental-Studies-

Combine_11zon_11zon.pdf 
 

14 
PEDICURE AND 

MANICURE 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/13-Pedicure-Manicure-STC-

Manicure-Pedicure-2018-23_11zon.pdf 
 

15 ORGANIC GROWER 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/14-Organic-Grower-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

16 SPORTS 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/15.-Sports-Combine_11zon-

2.pdf 
 

17 JOURNALISM 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/16-JOURNALISM-Combine-

2018-19-TO.2022-23_11zon.pdf 
 

18 THEATRE TRAINING 
https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/05/17-Theatre-Training-Combine-
New_11zon.pdf 



 

19 GUJARATI TYPING 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/18-Gujarati-Typing-

Combine_11zon.pdf 
 

20 TALLY ERP 

https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/19-Tally-Combine-

New_11zon.pdf 
 

 




