1.2.1 Number of Add on /Certificate/Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have benefitted during the last five years)

1.2.2 Percentage of students enrolled in Certificate/ Add-on/Value added programs and also completed online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc.as against the total number of students during the last five years

	IPTEL etc.as against the total number of students during the last five years <b>2018-19</b>							
SI. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year	
1	Sports	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	34	34	
2	Preparatory Course for Competitive Examinations	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	32	32	
3	Sewing Machine Operator	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	41	41	
4	Beauty & Wellness	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	44	44	
5	SCOPE	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	219	219	
6	English Proficiency Programme	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	12	12	
7	Data Entry Operator	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	21	21	
8	Vedic Mathematics	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	44	44	

9	Course in Share-Marketing	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	6	6	
10	Graphic Designing	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	10	10	
11	ссс	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	35	35	
12	Havan & Vedam	NA	3 2018-19	Every Thursday	Annual	21	21	
13	Music	NA	2018-19	TWICE	Twice	7	7	
14	Environment Studies	NA	2018-19	Once	Six Months	212	212	
	2010.20							
				2019-20				
Sl. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	2019-20 No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year	
Sl. No.	/Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc.		2018-19	No. of times offered during the	Duration of course	students enrolled in the	completing the course	
	/Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	(if any)		No. of times offered during the same year		students enrolled in the year	completing the course in the year	

SI. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year	
	2020-21							
			-		1		<u> </u>	
12	Havan/Vedam Classes	NA	2018-19	Every Thursday	One year	18	18	
11	Sports	NA	2019-20	Twice	Three months	15	15	
10	Vedic Mathematics	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	8	8	
9	Music & Dance	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	16	16	
8	Gujarati Typing	NA	2019-20	Twice	Three months	13	13	
7	Journalism	NA	2019-20	Twice	Three months	27	27	
6	Data - entry operator (CCC)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	88	88	
5	Beauty and Wellness (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	127	127	
4	Sewing Machine Operator (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	50	50	

1	Environment (Health & Hygiene)	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	300	300
2	Beauty and Wellness (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	40	40
3	Pedicure & Manicure (NSQF)	NA	2020-21	Twice	Three months	35	35
4	Organic Grower (NSQF)	NA	1 2020-21	Twice	Three months	64	64
5	Data - entry operator (CCC)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	64	64
6	Havan/Vedam Classes	NA	2018-19	Every Thursday	One year	23	23
				2021-22			 
SI. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
1	Scope	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	169	169
2	Environment (Health & Hygiene)	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	309	309
	a 11/8/6/10/		2018-19				

SI. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
				2022-23			
12	Havan/Vedam Classes	NA	2018-19	Every Thursday	One year	27	27
11	Theatre Training & Performance	NA	9 2021-22	Twice	Three months	68	68
10	Sports	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	15	15
9	Journalism	NA	2019-20	Twice	Three months	43	43
8	Data - entry operator (CCC)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	26	26
7	Organic Grower (NSQF)	NA	2020-21	Twice	Three months	38	38
6	Pedicure & Manicure (NSQF)	NA	2020-21	Twice	Three months	38	38
5	Beauty and Wellness (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	40	40
4	Sewing Machine Operator (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	31	31

1	Scope	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	205	205
2	Environment (Health & Hygiene)	NA	2018-19	Once	Six months	242	242
3	EPP/Spoken English	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	36	36
4	Sewing Machine Operator (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	51	51
5	Beauty and Wellness (NSQF)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	83	83
6	Tally. ERP9/Coding	NA	2022-23	Twice	Three months	11	11
7	Data - entry operator (CCC)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	44	44
8	Journalism	NA	2019-20	Twice	Three months	48	48
9	Preparatory Course for Competitive Examinations (PCCE)	NA	2018-19	Twice	Three months	28	28
10	Sports	NA	2022-23	Twice	Three months	30	30
11	Havan/Vedam Classes	NA	2018-19	Every Thursday	One year	31	31

12	Theatre Training	NA	2021-22	Twice	Three Months	10	10



## NAAC Criteria 1.2.1

## Number of Add on/Certificate/Value added programs offered 1.2.1 GMC Short-term Courses 2018 to 2023:

Sr. No.	Name of Course	Link
01	SCOPE	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/05/01-SCOPE-</u> <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
02	PREPARATORY COURSE OF COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/02-PCCE-Combine_11zon.pdf
03	SEWING MACHINE OPERATOR	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/05/03-New-NSQF-SWING-</u> <u>MACHINE-OPERATOR-2019-23_11zon.pdf</u>
04	BEAUTY AND WELLNESS	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/04NSQF-BEAUTY-AND- <u>WELLNESS-2019-2023_11zon.pdf</u>
05	ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAMME	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/05-EPP-Combine_11zon.pdf
06	DATA-ENTRY OPERATOR/CCC	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/06-DEO-Combine- <u>New_11zon.pdf</u>
07	VEDIC MATHEMATICS	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/07Vedic-Mathematics- <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>

	1	I
08	COURSE IN SHARE MARKET	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/08Course-in-Share-Market- <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
09	GRAPHIC DESIGNING	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/09-Graphic-Design-New- <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
10	HAVAN AND VEDAM	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/10Havan-and-Vedam- <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
11	MUSIC	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/11Music-class_11zon.pdf
12	DANCE	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/20Dance-class_11zon.pdf
13	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/12-Environmental-Studies- Combine_11zon_11zon.pdf
14	PEDICURE AND MANICURE	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/13-Pedicure-Manicure-STC- Manicure-Pedicure-2018-23_11zon.pdf
15	ORGANIC GROWER	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/14-Organic-Grower- <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
16	SPORTS	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/15Sports-Combine_11zon- 2.pdf
17	JOURNALISM	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/16-JOURNALISM-Combine- 2018-19-TO.2022-23_11zon.pdf
18	THEATRE TRAINING	https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/17-Theatre-Training-Combine- <u>New_11zon.pdf</u>

19	GUJARATI TYPING	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/05/18-Gujarati-Typing-</u> <u>Combine_11zon.pdf</u>
20	TALLY ERP	<u>https://gurukulmahilacollege.com/wp-</u> content/uploads/2024/05/19-Tally-Combine- <u>New_11zon.pdf</u>